

SALT LAKE COUNTY



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 24-1726 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Discussion Items Status: Passed

File created: 5/16/2024 In control: County Council

On agenda: 5/21/2024 Final action: 5/21/2024

Title: Consideration of a Resolution of the Salt Lake County Council Approving an Interim Agreement for the

Acceptance of Vehicles from the Unified Police Department in Preparation for the County's Separation

from the UPD

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Exhibit A - Res 24-05-01 Transfer of Vehicles to SLCo-Approved, 3. RESOLUTION

- Vehicle Transfer 1

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|-----------|------|----------------|----------|--------|
| 5/21/2024 | 1 | County Council | approved | Pass |

Requested Agenda Date:

5/21/2024

Requested Agenda Title:

Consideration of a Resolution of the Salt Lake County Council Approving an Interim Agreement for the Acceptance of Vehicles from the Unified Police Department in Preparation for the County's Separation from the UPD

Requested Action: Discussion - Vote Needed

Presenter(s) (with titles): Rosa Rivera, Salt Lake County Sheriff.

Time Needed: 5 MINS

Is this Item Time-Sensitive and/or Requesting a Time-Certain? No

Are Supporting Documents Needed for this Agenda Item Request? Yes